



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1409/2025**

ITC LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Aiswarya Debardarshini
& Ms. Jahanvi Agarwal,
Advs. (through VC)

versus

ARPITA AGRO PRODUCTS PVT LTD & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Ishika Ahluwalia, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

04.05.2026

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

**IA No. 12348/2026 (u/S 5 of the Limitation Act r/w Section 151
CPC for condonation of delay in filing rejoinder to reply filed
by the plaintiff to application u/O VII Rule 10 CPC)**

List the said IA on the date already fixed i.e. **16.09.2026**.

Reader a/w

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 4, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)