



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1409/2025 & I.A. 32593/2025 I.A. 32599/2025

I.A. 1572/2026 I.A. 5158/2026 I.A. 12348/2026

ITC LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shruttima Ehersa and Ms.
Aishwarya Debadarshini, Advocates.

versus

ARPITA AGRO PRODUCTS PVT LTD & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Kartikay Sharma and Ms. Ishika
Ahluwalia, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

30.07.2026

An adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of the plaintiff with
a no objection on behalf of the defendants.

At request, re-notify before the learned Joint Registrar on 16th
September 2026, the date already fixed.

List before court thereafter.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 30, 2026/hb